

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3624 OF 2025**

Eric Jose Rivas ...APPLICANT

V/S

The Union Of India And Anr ...RESPONDENT

Mr. Sumant More i/by Mr. Khushal Parmar for Applicant.

Ms. Megha S. Bajoria, SPP for UOI/R.No.1.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the State/R.No.2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR  
GOKHALE J**

**DATE : 24th November, 2025**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 19/12/2025

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**