

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2026.04.09
11:45:36 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3624 OF 2025

Eric Jose Rivas ...Applicant
Versus
The Union of India and Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Anjali Kondvilkar i/b. Mr. Kushal Parmar, for Applicant.

Ms. Megha Bajoria, for Respondent No.1/UOI.

Mr. Vinit A. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent No.2- State.

CORAM: AARTI SATHE, J.

DATE: 07 APRIL 2026

P.C.

1. When the matter was called out, Ms. Anjali Kondvilkar, holding for Mr. Kushal Parmar, appeared for the Applicant and sought for a short adjournment. Ms. Megha Bajoria, appeared for Respondent No.1-Union of India. Mr. Kulkarni, learned APP appeared on behalf of Respondent No.2 – State .

2. Though this Court was inclined to hear the bail application, in view of the request made on behalf of Applicant, the matter is adjourned to **22nd April 2026**.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)